٠		
ĺ	ī	į
ı	Ţ	ż
Į		ž
Į	ī	
ĺ	d	-
į		Ē
ı	ú	
ĺ	Ť	ż
l	τ	Ē,
l		ï
ĺ	ī	3
l		ē
į	Š	
l	ī	5
ľ	٠	7
١	i	i
l	ī	
į		ď
ı	1	H
	Ĭ	ſ
į		į
ı		
ĺ	t	ò

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (8xp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Geun Su Lee			
	Name: Hynix Semiconductor Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes x No	Street Address: San 136-1, Arni-ri		
SUBCLIEUT L.J.	Bubal-eup, Icheon-shi		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Gyunggi-do		
Other	Country Republic of Korea Zip:		
Execution Date: June 13, 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes x No		
	address(es) attached:		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex			
A. Patent Application No.: 10/609,509	B. Patent No.(s):		
-			
*	<u> </u>		
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes x No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: 1		
Name: Michael R. Hull	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 30205/39440	Enclosed		
Street Address: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
6300 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number: 13-2855		
City: State: Zip:			
Chicago IL 60606-6357	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	hus		
Michael R. Hull	August 25, 2004		
]	ig#ature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	hments, and documents: 3		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being via facsimite 1.798.396.5995 to the Assignment Recordation Services Division, U.S. Patent and Trademark office, on the date shown below.			
Dated: August 25, 2004 Signature: (Michael R. Hull)			
هر ۲۰۰۰	/**		
	£		

PATENT REEL: 015084 FRAME: 0782

Attorney Docket: 30205/39440

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:	10/609,509

Filed: JUNE 30, 2003

Title: PHOTORESIST COMPOSITION

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee. The undersigned also hereby authorizes the attorneys of Marshall, Gerstein & Borun to insert the filing date and serial number of this application in the blanks above when they become known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself/herself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the aforesaid consideration the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 015084 FRAME: 0783

 $\tt 08/25/2004\ 02:40:48\ PM\ MARSHALL,\ GERSTEIN\ \&\ BORUN\ LLP\ MarshallGerstein\ Page\ 4$

Attorney Docket: 30205/39440

RECORDED: 08/25/2004

Name:

PATENT REEL: 015084 FRAME: 0784